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Youths Spivit....

at the Hainan Hwee Kwan

By Advertisement & Promotion Group: Lim Shu Yin, Rhys

Singapore Hainan Hwee Kuan
welcome a new change on 16 July
2012 as youths from all walks of
life gathered to form the new youth
team — Hainan Youths Singapore
(HYS).

The team, with an initial
strength of over 15 members, went
through a round of high-energy
introductions filled with laughter and
the sounds of the Hainanese dialect

that would make our forefathers

K sEETFHA

L 5K

Hainan Youth Singapore - Organization Structure

BRBoK

EWE—Eox

BOEEFHALA KK

R P Y e

proud. Within the first one-hour, 9\)%%%)1 Iﬂﬁfi)ﬁ ?ilX?é'W r%iﬁfﬁ %iﬁ M%fé%
/N /N /N AN /N /N

three youth heads of sub-teams ! g ! ! ! O

. . - Children Cultural Community Advertisement Fundraising Internet

like Outdoor Activities, Advertising Activities Development Care Group &Promotion Group Marketing

and Promotion and Entrepreneur Group Group Group Interest Group

and Business teams were elected.

The rapid development of the team

structure is just preview of what is

to come in the future.

Over the course of four %ﬂlﬁ%fh\ﬂi EW?L‘/@@’J Fﬂli&;ﬁ}\é ) ﬁEﬁ?ﬁ?}\é )
months, the HYS has been working M N MA ol
hard for thei . Professional & Indoar & Real Estate Equities

ard for their cause — reviving Entrepreneurs Outdoor Investment Trading
Hainanese’s interest in the Hainan Group Activities Interest Group Interest Group
community and culture. Group
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Chen Wei Ching $3,000.00
Woon Dai Wee $2,000.00
Woon Tek Seng L& &% $2,000.00
Foo Loon Joke $2,000.00
Fuk(RESHERIE) $1,200.00
Lee Gee Leng $1,000.00
Pang Pok R, $1,000.00
Tan Check Peng [T $1,000.00
Siem Seng Hing & Co (Pte) Ltd $1,000.00
Lim Keen Bani{ &R $1,000.00
Jack Kiang $1,000.00
MiaE (REBESIE) $1,000.00
Lai Yew Seng Pte Ltd $1,000.00
Sim Yong Teng $1,000.00
Tan Boon Hai [53;8 $1,000.00
Hainan Tan Clan Association $1,000.00
Xian Xi (Paya Lebar) Restaurant P/L  $1,000.00
Cheng Kim Kuan ) $500.00
Hoon Tai Meng & kB $500.00
Cheng Tim Jiam ¥.05% $500.00
Yap Bau Tan Mg $500.00
Han Jiok Jee B X $500.00
Tai Giap Pte Ltd $500.00
Enviro Construction Co Pte Ltd $500.00
Tristar Engineering Pte Ltd $500.00
Chin Chye Construction Pte Ltd $500.00
New Asia (M & E) Pte Itd $500.00
Acacia Engineering Pte Ltd $500.00
KTP Consultants Pte Ltd $500.00
Foo Hee Kang $500.00
W & Teng Electrical Co Pte Ltd $500.00
Kah Hong Hardware Engrg Pte Ltd $500.00

Grace Electrical Engrg Pte Ltd $500.00

Joe Wan

Albert Say Kin Kok
Tan Jock Wan B EBi
Yeo Peng Kwang

Goh Teng Huat R4 %
Koh Gee Kum 5 &
Tan Ann Jee [0
Neam Kia Hiong ™=xR i
K D Foo & Associates
Tay Huan Mean

Fay Chee Hiang
Rajamohan (SIA)
Zheng You Cheng
Michael Chin

Wong Liang Joke #ER 1Y
Jessie Ow Tong Ngan
Cheng Fen Lan

Foo Tak Nee

Kho Seng Kwong
Chen Keng Juan [5&iF
Foo Jong Hunk

Cheah Sin Liang

Foo Peng Er

Michelle Jenkins (Perth-Aust)
Ong Shang Chuan
Ismail Bin Abu

Casey Wee

Khoo Yee Tat

Lim Tow Meng(SIAEC)
Tan Suan Chyang )38
Fong Kwang Hong
Shella Han

$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$200.00
$150.00
$120.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$65.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$50.00

$40.00

Bit: $38,825.00

T RENCHAESEZ=FXK, ERENETARNBYT, TEANBEEESETK REF
R — "WRIR" WLRE80ZE, HPNLRFREISTEC0F 2,
BREETRNTER, NRIENZANCOCROBRSEHERTER.
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